

Ref :: SD:237/238/11/12::2024-25 01.08.2024

The Vice President
BSE Ltd.
The Vice President
Listing Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Dalal Street EXCHANGE PLAZA

MUMBAI - 400 001 Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [E]

MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: **532483** Scrip Code: **CANBK** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in Senior Management of the Bank

**Ref:** SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

\*\*\*

This is to inform the Stock Exchanges that Shri. Prabhat Kiran, General Manager is appointed as Functional Head of Large Corporate Credit Wing of the bank in place of Shri. K H Patnaik, Chief General Manager who has retired from the services of the bank.

Brief Profile of Shri. Prabhat Kiran is attached herewith.

Please take the above information on record.

**Public** 

Yours faithfully,

SANTOSH KUMAR BARIK COMPANY SECRETARY



## **BRIEF PROFILE**

Shri. Prabhat Kiran, General Manager, joined Canara Bank on 05.02.1996. His qualification is B.A(Hons), PG Diploma in Business Administration and CAIIB. He is also a certified credit professional. He worked from branch level to head office level and has exposure of heading MCC Wing, MSME Wing at Head office level.

He has undertaken abroad assignments for the bank at Leicester and has experience of handling Large Corporate Branches at Mumbai and New Delhi.

At present, he is posted as General Manager in the Large Corporate Credit Wing, Head Office Bengaluru and has been designated as the Functional Head of the Wing.

**Public** 

**Public**